

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY



NO.AD (L-II)/SPPRA/CMS-1718/2020-21/

Karachi, dated the 31st December, 2020

To,

Medical Superintendent, Chandka Medical College Hospital, LARKANO.

Subject:

<u>DECISION OF REVIEW COMMITTEE OF SINDH PUBLIC</u> <u>PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY.</u>

The undersigned is directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose herewith a copy of the Authority's Review Committee decision (Short Order) (M/s Medequips-(S.M.C) V/s Medical Superintendent Chandka Medical College Hospital Larkano held on 31.12.2020, for taking further necessary action in compliance of referred decision, under intimation to this Authority, at the earliest.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (LEGAL)

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Health Department.

- 2. Assistant director (I.T), SPPRA (with advice to post the decision on the Authority's website in terms of Rule-32(11) of SPP Rules, 2010)
- 3. The Staff Officer to the Chairman / Members Review Committee.
- 4. The Appellants.



Government of Sindh Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority



NO.DD(L-)/SPPRA/CMC-17/8/2019-20/1790

Karachi, dated the 31st December, 2020

BEFORE REVIEW COMMITTEE OF SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY UNDER RULE-32 OF SPP RULES 2010.

(REVIEW APPEAL)

(Appeal)

M/s Medequips SMC (Pvt) Limited

Versus

Chandka Medical College Hospital Larkana

(NIT ID # T-00387-20-0003 dated 24.09.2020)

Short Order

The Review Committee in its hearing held on 31.12.2020 against the Appeal submitted by M/s Medequips (Pvt.) Limited on NIT No. T-00387-20-0003 dated 24.09.2020, has decided that the Procuring Agency, Chandka Medical College Hospital Larkana, shall immediately place the complaint before the Procuring Agency's Complaint Redressal Committee prior to opening of financial bids as per Rule-31(4)(a) of SPP Rules, 2010, to redress the grievances of the bidder, within seven days, and intimate the same to the Bidder and the Authority within three days.

Detailed decision in this matter shall be issued shortly.

(Member)

Syed Adil Gilani Private Member SPPRA Board Representative Transparency International (Member/ Independent Professional)

Engr. Munir Ahmed Shaikh (Rtd.) Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering Department Government of Sindh

(**Member**) Manzoor Ahmed Memon

Private Member SPPRA Board

(Chairman)

Riaz Hussain Soomro
Managing Director
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory
Authority